Docket No.: A-5753-FM - ^ ^ 'ER SHEET FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) ILY Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 MLO Q .9 Tab settings -100869955 cord the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patern 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph U. Han Name: Fluidmaster, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🗶 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 30800 Rancho Viejo Road ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: San Juan Capistrano State: CA ZIP: 92675 ☐ Other \_ Execution Date: August 27, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 09/152500 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 27, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Myers 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ Internal Address: □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 100 Pacifica, Suite 210 8. Deposit account number: 13-5117 State: CA ZIP: 92618 City: Irvine DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attact do copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard L. Myers

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

**REEL: 9457 FRAME: 0846** 

Richard L. Myers 100 Pacifica, Suite 210 Irvine, CA 92618

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, JOSEPH U. HAN, of the City of Irvine, State of California, has invented certain new and useful improvements for a SIDE-MOUNTED TOILET VALVE for which the said JOSEPH U. HAN has this 27 day of \_\_\_\_\_AUGUT\_\_\_, 1998, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, FLUIDMASTER, INC., a Corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 30800 Rancho Viejo Road, San Juan Capistrano, California 92675 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, JOSEPH U. HAN, by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors any and all facts known to us regarding said invention

PATENT REEL: 9457 FRAME: 0847 whenever requested, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this 27 day of August, 1998
Joseph U. HAN
STATE OF CALIFORNIA / / COUNTY OF ORANGE /
On Angust 27, 1998, before me Debocah P. Wright, Ribble, personally appeared Joseph V. Han personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
Signature Delwah P. Wright
SEAL Executed this 27th day of August, 1998.
DEBORAH P. WRIGHT Commission # 1159896 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Oct 28, 2001

2

**RECORDED: 09/09/1998** 

**PATENT REEL: 9457 FRAME: 0848**